Otherwise, the results range from nonsensical to simply trivial. 
However, after you spent several days, you can create poems that are almost indistinguishable from 
Human-crafted poems. I am noting here that for producing the work I presented in the CCT 
conference I produced one-hundred and seventy-five (175) pages of chat logs spending a total of two-
hundred and forty point seven (240.7) hours.  However, ChatGPT even in the subscription versions 
still suffers from various technical issues.  Currently, the way ChatGPT works is by maintaining a sort 
of episodic memory that lasts for as long as the chat with the bot is active and automatically